# **LOCAL PUBLIC TRANSPORT FARES**

### **ON METROS AND TRAMWAYS**

# **IN GREAT BRITAIN**

### FOR

# **CONCESSIONARY CARD HOLDERS**

# AGED 60 AND OVER

Where do I live?	Γ	let County of Tyne and Wear	
How old am I, (male and female)		Age 60 or over	
Do I have an Over 60s Concess	sionary Card?	Yes	
Are there any other constrain be retired and not doing any p		g to No	
Can I travel anywhere in England by local bus, (not Yes long distance coach), off-peak without payment? (Off-peak usually, but not everywhere, means after 930am on weekdays and all day at weekends)			
Can I travel anywhere in England by tracked local transport off-peak without payment? (Tracked means metro or tramway)		d No,(except Sheffield) See below for fares	
City/Conurbation	Description	Day Ticket	
Birmingham Metro	Full fare	£4.20	
Blackpool Tramway	Full fare	£6.00	
Croydon Tramlink only, using Oystercard (Zones 3,4,5 & 6) with	Full fare 2/3rds Fare Railcards as		
Docklands Light Railway only, using Oystercard (Zones 1,2,3 & 4) with	2/3rds Fare	£4.60 & £5.80 ) £3.00 & £3.80 below)	
Glasgow Subway, Scotland	Full fare	£3.50	
J ,	th Senior, Dis	) £3.00 to £5.60 sabled,)	
Manchester Metrolink	Full fare	£4.00	
Nottingham Tram	Full fare	£2.50	
Sheffield Supertram	Nil	-	
Tyne and Wear Metro	Gold card	£12 per year	

Where do I live?	Either	Either: Any Shire County (except Durham, Lancashire, Northumberland & Nottinghamshire)		
	Or: Or:	Met County of Me	rseys	ide or West Yorkshire • Unitary Authority
How old am I, (male	and fem	nale)	Ą	je 60 or over
Do I have an Over 60	s Conce	ssionary Card?		Yes
Are there any other of be retired and not do				Νο
Can I travel anywhere in England by local bus, (not Yes long distance coach), off-peak without payment? (Off-peak usually, but not everywhere, means after 930am on weekdays and all day at weekends)			Yes	
Can I travel anywhere in England by tracked local transport off-peak without payment? (Tracked means metro or tramway)No,(except Sheffield) See below for fares			See below	
City/Conurbation		<b>Description</b>	<u> </u>	Day Ticket
Birmingham Metro		Full fare		£4.20
Blackpool Tramway		Full fare		£6.00
Croydon Tramlink on using Oystercard (Zones 3,4,5 & 6)		Full fare 2/3rds Fare h Railcards as belo	) wv)	£3.80 £3.00
Docklands Light Railv only, using Oystercar (Zones 1,2,3 & 4)	ď	Full fare 2/3rds Fare h Railcards as belo	) wv)	£4.60 & £5.80 £3.00 & £3.80
Glasgow Subway, Sco	otland	Full fare		£3.50
London Underground using Oystercard in Zones 1-9 including E and Croydon Tramlin	) DLR) \	Full fare 2/3rds Fare with Senior, Disable 6-25, Forces Railca		£4.60 to £8.50 £3.00 to £5.60
Manchester Metrolin	k	Full fare		£4.00
Nottingham Tram		Full fare		£2.50
Sheffield Supertram		Nil		-
Tyne and Wear Metro	)	Full fare		£3.90 (900am onwards)

Where do I live?		Greater London
How old am I, (male and female)		Age 60 or over
Do I have an Over 60s Concess	Do I have an Over 60s Concessionary Card?	
Are there any other constrain be retired and not doing any p		Νο
Can I travel anywhere in England by local bus, (not Yes long distance coach), off-peak without payment? (Off-peak usually, but not everywhere, means after 930am on weekdays and all day at weekends)		
Can I travel anywhere in Engla local transport off-peak witho (Tracked means metro or tran	No,(except Sheffield) See below for fares	
City/Conurbation	Description	Day Ticket
Birmingham Metro	Full fare	£4.20
Blackpool Tramway	Full fare	£6.00
Croydon Tramlink only, using Oystercard (Zones 3,4,5 & 6)	Nil	-
Docklands Light Railway only, using Oystercard (Zones 1,2,3 & 4)	Nil	-
Glasgow Subway, Scotland	Full fare	£3.50
London Underground ) using Oystercard in ) Zones 1-9 including DLR) and Croydon Tramlink )	Nil	-
Manchester Metrolink	Full fare	£4.00
Nottingham Tram	Full fare	£2.50
Sheffield Supertram	Nil	-
Tyne and Wear Metro	Full fare	£3.90 (900am onwards)

Where do I live?	Met Coun	ty of South Yorkshire	
How old am I, (male and fema	le) A	Age 60 or over	
Do I have an Over 60s Concess	sionary Card?	Yes	
Are there any other constrain be retired and not doing any p		Νο	
Can I travel anywhere in England by local bus, (not Yes long distance coach), off-peak without payment? (Off-peak usually, but not everywhere, means after 930am on weekdays and all day at weekends)			
Can I travel anywhere in Engla local transport off-peak witho (Tracked means metro or tran	ut payment?	,(except Sheffield) See below for fares	
City/Conurbation	<b>Description</b>	Day Ticket	
Birmingham Metro	Full fare	£4.20	
Blackpool Tramway	Full fare	£6.00	
Croydon Tramlink only, using Oystercard (Zones 3,4,5 & 6) with	Full fare 2/3rds Fare ) Railcards as below)	£3.80 £3.00	
Docklands Light Railway only, using Oystercard (Zones 1,2,3 & 4) with		£4.60 & £5.80 £3.00 & £3.80	
Glasgow Subway, Scotland	Full fare	£3.50	
London Underground ) using Oystercard in ) Zones 1-9 including DLR) wi and Croydon Tramlink ) 16-	-		
Manchester Metrolink	Full fare	£4.00	
Nottingham Tram	Full fare	£2.50	
Sheffield Supertram	Nil	-	
Tyne and Wear Metro	Full fare	£3.90 (900am onwards)	

Where do I live?	Met County of Greater Manchester		
How old am I, (male and female)	Age 60 or over		
Do I have an Over 60s Concessionary C	ard? Yes		
Are there any other constraints, like h be retired and not doing any paid wor	•		
Can I travel anywhere in England by local bus, (not Yes long distance coach), off-peak without payment? (Off-peak usually, but not everywhere, means after 930am on weekdays and all day at weekends)			
Can I travel anywhere in England by tr local transport off-peak without paym (Tracked means metro or tramway)			
City/Conurbation Descrip	tion Day Ticket		
Birmingham Metro Full fai	re £4.20		
Blackpool Tramway Full fai	re £6.00		
Croydon Tramlink only, using OystercardFull fat 2/3rds I with Railcard(Zones 3,4,5 & 6)with Railcard	Fare ) £3.00		
Docklands Light Railway only, using Oystercard (Zones 1,2,3 & 4)Full fail 2/3rds with Railcard	Fare ) £3.00 & £3.80		
Glasgow Subway, Scotland Full fa	re £3.50		
• •			
Manchester Metrolink Peak: Half Off-peak: I	single fare 60p, 90p & £1.40 Nil -		
Nottingham Tram Full fa	are £2.50		
Sheffield Supertram Nil	-		
Tyne and Wear Metro Full fa	ere £3.90 (900am onwards)		

Where do I live?	Ν	let County of West Midlands
How old am I, (male and fema	How old am I, (male and female)	
Do I have an Over 60s Concess	sionary Card?	Yes
Are there any other constrain be retired and not doing any p	•	to No
Can I travel anywhere in England by local bus, (not Yes long distance coach), off-peak without payment? (Off-peak usually, but not everywhere, means after 930am on weekdays and all day at weekends)		
local transport off-peak without payment?		No, (except Sheffield) and Birmingham) See below for fares
City/Conurbation	<b>Description</b>	Day Ticket
Birmingham Metro	Nil	-
Blackpool Tramway	Full fare	£6.00
Croydon Tramlink only, using Oystercard (Zones 3,4,5 & 6) with	Full fare 2/3rds Fare Railcards as b	•
Docklands Light Railway only, using Oystercard (Zones 1,2,3 & 4) with	2/3rds Fare	•
Glasgow Subway, Scotland	Full fare	£3.50
London Underground ) using Oystercard in ) Zones 1-9 including DLR) wi and Croydon Tramlink ) 16-		abled,)
Manchester Metrolink	Full fare	£4.00
Nottingham Tram	Full fare	£2.50
Sheffield Supertram	Nil	-
Tyne and Wear Metro	Full fare	£3.90 (900am onwards)

Where do I live?		Shire County of Lancashire	
How old am I, (male and female)		Age 60 or over	
Do I have an Over 60s Concess	sionary Card?	Yes	
Are there any other constrain be retired and not doing any p	-	g to No	
Can I travel anywhere in England by local bus, (not Yes long distance coach), off-peak without payment? (Off-peak usually, but not everywhere, means after 930am on weekdays and all day at weekends)			
Can I travel anywhere in Engla local transport off-peak witho (Tracked means metro or tran	d No,(except Sheffield) and Blackpool) See below for fares		
City/Conurbation	<b>Description</b>	Day Ticket	
Birmingham Metro	Full fare	£4.20	
Blackpool Tramway	Nil	-	
Croydon Tramlink only, using Oystercard (Zones 3,4,5 & 6) with	Full fare 2/3rds Fare Railcards as	•	
Docklands Light Railway only, using Oystercard (Zones 1,2,3 & 4) with	Full fare 2/3rds Fare Railcards as	•	
Glasgow Subway, Scotland	Full fare	£3.50	
London Underground ) using Oystercard in ) Zones 1-9 including DLR) wi and Croydon Tramlink ) 16-		) £3.00 to £5.60 sabled,)	
Manchester Metrolink	Full fare	£4.00	
Nottingham Tram	Full fare	£2.50	
Sheffield Supertram	Nil	-	
Tyne and Wear Metro	Full fare	£3.90 (900am onwards)	

Where do I live?	Shire County of Du	rham or Northumberland
How old am I, (male and femal	le) /	lge 60 or over
Do I have an Over 60s Concess	ionary Card?	Yes
Are there any other constrain be retired and not doing any p		Νο
Can I travel anywhere in England by local bus, (not Yes long distance coach), off-peak without payment? (Off-peak usually, but not everywhere, means after 930am on weekdays and all day at weekends)		
Can I travel anywhere in Engla local transport off-peak witho (Tracked means metro or tran	o,(except Sheffield) See below for fares	
City/Conurbation	<b>Description</b>	Day Ticket
Birmingham Metro	Full fare	£4.20
Blackpool Tramway	Full fare	£6.00
Croydon Tramlink only, using Oystercard (Zones 3,4,5 & 6) with	Full fare 2/3rds Fare ) Railcards as below)	£3.80 £3.00
Docklands Light Railway only, using Oystercard (Zones 1,2,3 & 4) with	2/3rds Fare )	£4.60 & £5.80 £3.00 & £3.80
Glasgow Subway, Scotland	Full fare	£3.50
London Underground ) using Oystercard in ) Zones 1-9 including DLR) wi and Croydon Tramlink ) 16-	th Senior, Disabled,)	£4.60 to £8.50 £3.00 to £5.60
Manchester Metrolink	Full fare	£4.00
Nottingham Tram	Full fare	£2.50
Sheffield Supertram	Nil	-
Tyne and Wear Metro	Gold Card	£25 per year

Where do I live?		City of Nottingham	
How old am I, (male and fema	How old am I, (male and female)		
Do I have an Over 60s Concess	sionary Card?	Yes	
Are there any other constrain be retired and not doing any p		o No	
Can I travel anywhere in England by local bus, (not Yes long distance coach), off-peak without payment? (Off-peak in Nottingham means at all times except 730am to 930am on weekdays)			
local transport off-peak without payment?		No,(except Sheffield) and Nottingham) See below for fares	
City/Conurbation	Description	Day Ticket	
Birmingham Metro	Full fare	£4.20	
Blackpool Tramway	Full fare	£6.00	
Croydon Tramlink only, using Oystercard (Zones 3,4,5 & 6) with	Full fare 2/3rds Fare Railcards as belo	£3.80 ) £3.00 ow)	
Docklands Light Railway only, using Oystercard (Zones 1,2,3 & 4) with	2/3rds Fare		
Glasgow Subway, Scotland	Full fare	£3.50	
London Underground ) using Oystercard in ) Zones 1-9 including DLR) wi and Croydon Tramlink ) 16-		led,)	
Manchester Metrolink	Full fare	£4.00	
Nottingham Tram	Nil	-	
Sheffield Supertram	Nil	-	
Tyne and Wear Metro	Full fare	£3.90 (900am onwai	ds)

Where do I live?	Shire County of Not	tingham (excluding City)	
How old am I, (male and fem	How old am I, (male and female) Ag		
Do I have an Over 60s Conce	ssionary Card?	Yes	
Are there any other constrai be retired and not doing any	- U	Νο	
Can I travel anywhere in England by local bus, (not Yes long distance coach), off-peak without payment? (Off-peak in Nottingham City means at all times except before 930am and between 400pm & 600pm on weekdays)			
local transport off-peak without payment?		,(except Sheffield) and Nottingham) e below for fares	
City/Conurbation	Description	Day Ticket	
Birmingham Metro	Full fare	£4.20	
Blackpool Tramway	Full fare	£6.00	
Croydon Tramlink only, using Oystercard (Zones 3,4,5 & 6) wit	Full fare 2/3rds Fare ) h Railcards as below)	£3.80 £3.00	
Docklands Light Railway only, using Oystercard (Zones 1,2,3 & 4) wit	2/3rds Fare )	£4.60 & £5.80 £3.00 & £3.80	
Glasgow Subway, Scotland	Full fare	£3.50	
London Underground ) using Oystercard in ) Zones 1-9 including DLR) v and Croydon Tramlink ) 16		£4.60 to £8.50 £3.00 to £5.60	
Manchester Metrolink	Full fare	£4.00	
-	eak: Half single fare ff-peak: Nil	£1.25 -	
Sheffield Supertram	Nil	-	
Tyne and Wear Metro	Full fare	£3.90 (900am onwards)	